ModernThink T
Your Voice, Your CC: The Colorado College Employee MOdernThlnk

Climate/Engagement Survey
Colorado College
Response Distribution Report

Strongly
Disagree

Siigelale] )V

Agree Agree Disagree

Average All Statements (1-73)

Your Overall (525) 3.63 8.4% 4.8%
Administration (43) 3.81 [ B 228%  5.8%4.8%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.63 8.9% 3.7%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.58 8.7% 4.4%
Faculy (126) 3.67 7.7%5.1%

Decline to answer (56) 3.36 12.1% 8.5%

1. My job makes good use of my skills and abilities.

vour overall (520) 4.17 || GG 14.2%  1.9%2.3%
Administration (43) 4.23 ||| GG 9:3% 0%4.7%
Exempt Staff (131) 4.15 || T 176% 13.8%0.8%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.96 [ IR 87%  2.2%3.6%
cacuty (125) + s [ TS 650 -

Decline to answer (55) 3.93 3.6%3.6%

2. 1 am given the responsibility and freedom to do my job.

vour overall (520) 4.27 ||| G2 12.1% 1.9%1.7%
Administration (43) 4.4 || GGEEIEEEEEEE A 14%  2.3%0%
Exempt staff (131) 4.21 || R 6% 11.5%2.3%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 4.19 ||| G2 122% 2.2%2.2%
Facuty (125) 4.45 | Y S > s 6%0.8%1.6%

Decline to answer (55) 3.93 [ R 20% 5.5%1.8%
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Strongly
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3. My supervisor/department chair makes his/her expectations clear.

vour overall (509) 3.62 [ I 236% | 6.5%3.9%
Administration (43) 4.12 ||| R 86%  2.3%2.3%
xempt staff (131) 3.79 [ B 6% 7.6%2.3%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.7¢ [ B 223%  6.5%4.3%
Facuty (116) 3.55 [T S M 2313% 1 16.9%5.2%

Decline to answer (54) 3.56 9.3% 7.4%

4.1 am provided the resources | need to be effective in my job.

vour overall (521) 3.61 [ O 273% 5.8%2.1%
Administration (43) 3.95 [ I EEIIEGEGEGEEEE 209% 0 4.7%0%
———— e
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.84 [ B 502%  29%2.2%
Facuty (126) 3.2 [IERRETR /M 130296 [ 15.6%2.4%

Decline to answer (55) 3.38 14.5%  9.1%

5. l understand how my job contributes to this institution's mission.

vour Overall (520) 4.46 ||| G2 6% 1.2960.4%
adminstation (43) .7 |2 T = 7 75407% %
Exempt Staff (131) 4.42 | - -1 MM 6 9% 1 5%0%
Non-exempt staft (139) 4.2 [ I 500,75
Facuty (125 456 | M 77 7SS 552 4560 5%

Decline to answer (55) 4.35 1.8%0%
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6. | am given the opportunity to develop my skills at this institution.

vour overall (520) 3.87 | B 185%  16.79%3.5%
Administration (43) 4.19 ||| GG 116% 4.7%2.3%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.87 8.4% 2.3%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.69 [ B 223%  7.2%5%
Facuty (125) 4.06 | S 15:29% 1 4%49%

Decline to answer (55) 3.64 10.9% 1.8%

7. | receive feedback from my supervisor/department chair that helps me.

Your Overall (514) 3.52 10.3% 7%
Administration (43) 3.91 [ I TEIEEEEEEEREE 86%  4.7% 7%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.6 10.7% 3.8%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.6 7.9% 6.5%
Faculty (121) 3.21 14.9%  10.7%

Decline to answer (54) 3.41 11.1% 9.3%

8. When | offer a new idea, | believe it will be fully considered.

vour overall (517) 3.67 [ IESE 2 313%7.2%4.1%
Administration (43) 4.09 [ TEIEEIEEEINEZ  86%  2.3%2.3%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.73 9.2% 1.5%
Non-exempt Staff (138) 3.59 [ I 26%  7.2%5.8%
Faculty (125) 3.6 8% 4%

Decline to answer (54) 3.46 [ 389% | 5.6%7.4%
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Strongly
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Sjigelale]\Y

. Agree Disagree

9. I am regularly recognized for my contributions.

Your Overall (517) 3.4 10.4% 8.5%
Administration (42) 3.69 [ IEE 2 7% 0% 95%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.51 [[FE AL 313% 7.6%5.3%

Non-exempt Staff (138) 3.38 14.5% 8%
Faculty (125) 3.27 12.8%  9.6%
Decline to answer (55) 3.09 12.7%  16.4%

10. I understand the necessary requirements to advance my career.

Your Overall (499) 3.51 13.6% 6%
Administration (41) 3.8 [ I E I 268%  4.9%4.9%
Exempt Staff (124) 3.4 [ 222% | 161% 6.5%
Non-exempt Staff (135) 3.27 19.3%  7.4%
Facuty (122) 3.54 | EEEIECO N 2L M 197% 1 7.4% 4.1%

Decline to answer (54) 3.19 185%  9.3%

11. | am paid fairly for my work.

Your Overall (520) 3.22 16.3%  11.2%
Administration (43) 3.74 % 7%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.15 16%  10.7%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 2.79 25.9% 16.5%
Facuy (126) 367
Decline to answer (55) 2.84 23.6% 12.7%

ModernThink LLC | 4519 Weldin Road | Wilmington, DE 19803 | 888.684.4658
© 2013 ModernThink LLC. All rights reserved.



ModernThink ¥
Your Voice, Your CC: The Colorado College Employee MOdernThlnk

Climate/Engagement Survey
Colorado College
Response Distribution Report

Strongly

Strongly
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12. | believe what | am told by my supervisor/department chair.

vour overall (514) 3.93 || I 208%  4.7%3.1%
Administration (43) 4.28 ||| KGR 9:3% 4.7%2.3%
Exernpt staff (131) 4 | INECTCT S 1 S 19,896 [ 4.69%1.5%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.84 [ I BRI 201%  4.3%5%
Facuy (122) 3.93 [T L M 23.89% 14.1%2.5%

Decline to answer (54) 3.59 [ R ss2% L 7.4%3.7%

13. We have opportunities to contribute to important decisions in my department.

Your Overall (514) 3.75 7% 4.7%
Administration (42) 4.14 || G 119% 12.4%4.8%
Exempt Staff (130) 3.77 [ I B 231% 6.9%3.8%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.51 [N 517 7.2%5.8%
Facuty (124) 4.03 | S " T S 57,796 4%2.4%

Decline to answer (53) 3.17 17%  9.4%

14. | can speak up or challenge a traditional way of doing something without fear of harming my career.

Your Overall (516) 3.63 9.3% 6.4%
Administration (43) 3.88 % 7%
Exempt Staff (130) 3.65 [ BRI 262% 46%7.7%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.57 9.4% 5.8%
Faculty (124) 3.66 11.3% 5.6%

Decline to answer (55) 3.24 20% 9.1%
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15. My supervisor/department chair regularly models this institution's values.

vour overall (512) 3.9 [ IEE I 188%  4.3%4.7%
Administration (43) 4.26 ||| KGTERGEEEEEZE 12% 0%4.7%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.98 [ S 6% l6.1%1.5%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.83 [ I ERCEZEZ 2i6%  2.2%6.5%
Facuy (120) 3.65 [IEECKC R L S 23.3% 5% 4.2%

Decline to answer (54) 3.59 9.3% 7.4%

16. Promotions in my department are based on a person's ability.

Your Overall (447) 3.3 13.2% 8.9%
Administration (38) 3.71 [ TG 184%  5.3% 13.2%
Exempt Staff (105) 3.3 [ L 383% | 162% 57%
Non-exempt Staff (117) 3.01 17.1%  10.3%
Faculty (117) 3.54 10.3% 6.8%
Decline to answer (48) 2.85 16.7% 16.7%

17. Our review process accurately measures my job performance.

Your Overall (489) 3.11 16.4%  10.6%
Administration (40) 3.33 10% 12.5%
Exempt Staff (124) 3.11 G 208% 0 137% 89%
Non-exempt Staff (138) 2.83 23.9% 13%
Faculty (116) 3.37 12.1% 6.9%
Decline to answer (51) 2.8 23.5% 17.6%
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Strongly

. Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree

18. Issues of low performance are addressed in my department.

Your Overall (465) 3.1 16.3%  11.4%
Administration (40) 3.48 25% 27.5% 20% 5%
Exempt Staff (118) 3.04 17.8%  12.7%

Non-exempt Staff (122) 3.2 13.9% 9%
Faculty (113) 2.92 18.6% 14.2%
Decline to answer (49) 3 _ 16.3% 14.3%

19. My supervisor/department chair is consistent and fair.

vour overall (510) 3.¢3 [ I 06%  6.9%4.9%
Administration (43) 4.05 || G2 163% 14.79%4.7%
Exempt sStaff (130) 3.92 [ I EEINCZE I 223% 13.8%2.3%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.81 8.6% 4.3%
Facuty (120) 3.76 | NEEIE S - S 23:3% 16.796.7%

Decline to answer (54) 3.52 13%  9.3%

20. My supervisor/department chair actively solicits my suggestions and ideas.

vour overall (513) 3.62 | IECEE 239%  6.6%3.7%
Administration (43) 4 7% 4.7%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.86 [ B 67%  4.6%1.5%
Non-exempt Staff (138) 3.67 11.6% 4.3%
racuty (122) 37 [ TS 7 156 %

Decline to answer (54) 3.56 [ 2RI 207% 1 7.4%3.7%
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Sjigelale]\Y

Strongly

Agree Disagree DlmEree

Agree

21. In my department, we communicate openly about issues that impact each other's work.

Your Overall (513) 3.61 8% 5.1%
Administration (43) 3.72 [ CIEEE 209%  4.7%47%
Exempt Staff (129) 3.68 7.8% 2.3%
Non-exempt Staff (138) 3.62 8.7% 5.8%
Facuy (124) 3.55 | EEIC R0 M 133.99% | 5.6% 8.1%

Decline to answer (55) 3.36 18.2%  3.6%

22. Changes that affect me are discussed prior to being implemented.

Your Overall (512) 3.35 12.3% 7.8%
Administration (43) 3.37 [ FERCIE . 349% 23%  14%
Exempt Staff (129) 3.41 11.6% 7%
Non-exempt Staff (138) 3.24 15.9% 8%
Faculty (124) 356 8.9% 4.8%
Decline to answer (54) 2.85 24.1% 13%

23. People in my department work well together.

Your Overall (517) 3.73 8.1% 2.3%
Administration (43) 3.7 11.6% 2.3%
Exernpt Staff (131) 3.39 [ EZREX RN C 1 S 28.2% 113.8%0%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.78 7.9% 0.7%
Faculty (125) 3.53 12%  7.2%

Decline to answer (55) 3.65 10.9% 0%
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Strongly

Strongly

Agree Disagree DlmEree

Agree

24. 1 have a good relationship with my supervisor/department chair.

vour overall (513) 4.17 || I 135%  2.3%3.1%
Administration (43) 4.33 ||| KT E 14%  0%4.7%
Exernpt staff (131) 4.22 | O A 7L S 15.39% 111.5%0%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 4.2 ||| KGRI 9:2% 2.9%3.6%
Facuty (123) 4.1 | S S O 16:3% 12.4%4.9%

Decline to answer (54) 3.93 3.7%3.7%

25. Overall, my department is a good place to work.

vour overall (517) 4.07 [ G 174%  3.7%2.7%
administration (43) 4.19 [ TGN i86% N 0%2.3%
- .
Non-exempt staff (139) 4.16 [ T 57%  1.4%2.2%
Facuty (125) 3.95 [N 0 [T M 23,29 1113.2%5.6%

Decline to answer (55) 3.65 12.7% 3.6%

26. 1 can count on people to cooperate across departments.

Your Overall (506) 3.5 7.9% 3.8%
Administration (42) 3.6 11.9% 2.4%
Exempt Staff (130) 3.45 IR 362% 0 6.9%6.2%
Non-exempt Staff (137) 3.63 [ 8% 58%0.7%
Faculty (121) 3.31 11.6% 5%

Decline to answer (54) 3.44 [EEC AL L 3@3% L 7.4%5.6%
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Strongly

Agree Disagree DlmEree

Agree

27. Senior leadership provides a clear direction for this institution's future.

Your Overall (511) 3.51 9.2% 3.9%
Administration (43) 3.84 [ BRI s6% 7% 2.3%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.51 [ 328% 16.9%6.1%
Non-exempt Staff (136) 3.51 8.8% 2.2%
Faculy (123) 35 9.8% 2.4%

Decline to answer (55) 3 @A) 23.6% 20% 9.1%
28. My department has adequate faculty/staff to achieve our goals.
Your Overall (515) 2.93 ENEZ 28% 22.1% 15.7%

Administration (43) 3 &Z) 27.9% 18.6% 11.6%
Exempt Staff (130) 2.86 REEA) 24.6% 23.1% 16.2%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 2.94 ENZ 28.1% 28.1% 11.5%

Faculty (124) 2.9 EReE4) 31.5% 17.7% 21%
Decline to answer (55) 2.8 EEREZ) 29.1% 23.6% 21.8%

29. The institution takes reasonable steps to provide a safe and secure environment for the campus.

vour overall (516) 4.07 | I 128%  1.4%2.1%
Administration (43) 4.23 || I 0%60%64. 7%
Exempt Staff (130) 4.04 [ I EEIIEEZ 23% 2.3%2.3%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 4.01 | IEE I 165%  1.4%0.7%
racuty (126) +1 [ T S 5561 %

Decline to answer (54) 3.91 || I B 3% 13.7%5.6%
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Sjigelale]\Y

Strongly

Agree Disagree DlmEree

Agree

30. Our orientation program prepares new faculty, administration and staff to be effective.

Your Overall (448) 3.15 FE R 3B3% | 158% 89%
Administration (39) 2.95 XS 8% 103%  12.8%
Exempt Staff (116) 2.97 23.3% 10.3%
Non-exempt Staff (119) 3.08 19.3%  8.4%
Faculy (109) 3.42 9.2% 6.4%
Decline to answer (44) 3 13.6% 13.6%

31. The facilities (e.g., classrooms, offices, laboratories) adequately meet my needs.

Your Overall (495) 3.63 10.5% 4%
Administration (43) 3.72 % 7%

Exempt Staff (123) 3.7 [ R 2% 6.5%4.9%

Non-exempt Staff (127) 3.54 15%  2.4%

Faculy (126) 3.56 9.5% 4.8%

Decline to answer (53) 3.53 17%  3.8%

32. Our senior leadership has the knowledge, skills and experience necessary for institutional success.

Your overall (511) 3.86 [ EEE L 239%  2.7%2.7%
Administration (43) 4.28 || GcGIEEEEEEEEEZ 12%  0%2.3%
Exempt Staff (129) 3.81 7% 1.6%
Non-exempt Staff (137) 3.83 [ 263%  1.5%1.5%
Facuty (124) 3.85 | IEZEE N < T M 28:2% 10.8%3.2%

Decline to answer (55) 3.47 RN z09% 1 13.6% 9.1%
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Strongly
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33. There is a good balance of teaching, service and research at this institution.

Your Overall (447) 3.63 [FEXSII . 239%  6.9%4.5%

Administration (40) 3.9 17.5% 55% 0%0%

Exernpt Staff (107) 3.7 IR 51 S 19,696 1| 7.5% 0%

Non-exempt Staff (111) 3.81 [ EEE 223%  3.6%0%
Faculty (122) 3.19 13.9%  13.1%

Decline to answer (45) 3.62 2.2% 8.9%

34. This institution's benefits meet my needs.

Your Overall (507) 3.86 [ B 83%  3.7%2.8%
Administration (43) 4.02 [ I 7% 2.3% 7%

Exempt Staff (128) 3.96 [ FEE I 117% (3.1%1.6%

Non-exempt Staff (137) 3.77 [ 2% 22%2.2%

Facuty (124) 3.86 [ERN R M - M 20:2% [ 4%49%

Decline to answer (54) 3.67 9.3% 1.9%

35. Our recognition and awards programs are meaningful to me.

Your Overall (478) 3.03 21.8%  10.5%
Administration (38) 2.95 18.4%  13.2%
Exempt Staff (115) 2.87 23.5% 12.2%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.11 223%  7.2%
Faclty (115) 3.13 16.5%  11.3%
Decline to answer (53) 2.87 30.2% 13.2%
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Strongly

Strongly
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Agree

36. I am proud to be part of this institution.

vour overall (517) 4.27 || I 15:3%  1.4%0.8%
Administration (43) 4.47 ||| KGR ZEE 9:3% 0%2.3%
Exernpt staff (131) 4.26 | A M. - S 16,89 110.8%0%
Non-exempt Staff (138) 4.2 ||| G 59%  0.7%0%
Facuty (126) 4.31 | R RO 7 1519 0.8%1.6%

Decline to answer (55) 4.04 3.6%1.8%

37. Senior leadership shows a genuine interest in the well-being of faculty, administration and staff.

Your Overall (513) 3.61 [ B 208% 7.2%4.9%
Administration (43) 3.74 9.3% 9.3%
crempt st (151 5. [T S a0 S e 1%+ 5%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.45 [ 396 7.2%4.3%
Facuy (124) 3.9 | IEERICT S L S 26% (4.8%0.8%
Decline to answer (54) 3.06 148%  14.8%

38. The role of faculty in shared governance is clearly stated and publicized.

Your Overall (395) 3.38 15.2% 4.1%
Administration (31) 3.23 NEGNEL 8% 129% 3.2%
Exempt Staff (97) 3.2 247%  2.1%
Non-exempt Staff (87) 3.29 16.1% 3.4%
Faculy (123) 3.6 11.4% 4.1%

Decline to answer (40) 3.25 [N 3% 75% 125%
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Strongly

Agree Disagree DlmEree
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39. Faculty are appropriately involved in decisions related to the education program (e.g., curriculum
development, evaluation).

Your Overall (346) 3.67 [ I BN 239% 3.2%1.7%
administration (29) 4.07 | R S Y S 17:2960960%
Exempt Staf (70) 3.53 [ EEENCX RS 7 M 24:3% 15.79%0%
Non-exempt Staff (74) 3.72 [ FE NN 2% 41%1.4%
Decline to answer (35) 3.6 2.9%5.7%

40. Teaching is appropriately recognized in the evaluation and promotion process.

Your Overall (306) 3.6 7.8% 4.9%
Administration (21) 3.86 [ B 238%  0%48%
crempt st (57) 363
Non-exempt Staff (64) 3.55 10.9% 0%
Facuty (121) 3.55 | EEREORE < M 27.39% [ 6.6% 9.1%

Decline to answer (28) 3.39 14.3% 7.1%

41. Senior leadership communicates openly about important matters.

Your Overall (509) 3.52 [[F B 367%55%5.3%
Administration (43) 3.81 [ I 209%  23% 7%
Exempt Staff (130) 3.45 [JFEEIE L 5a%6.9%6.9%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.4 [IEE S se8% D 72%2.9%
- .
Decline to answer (55) 3.18 9.1% 10.9%
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Sjigelale]\Y

Strongly

Agree Disagree DlmEree

Agree

42. Faculty, administration and staff are meaningfully involved in institutional planning.

Your overall (501) 3.66 [ FEE LI 333% s.4%2%
Administration (42) 3.93 31% 40.5% 4.8%2.4%
Exempt Staff (130) 3.69 7.7% 1.5%
Non-exempt Staff (134) 3.45 [ 463% 1 s2%22%
Facuy (123) 3.1 [IERREE R 751 SO 31,79 2.4%0.8%

Decline to answer (55) 3.35 9.1% 5.5%

43. At this institution, we discuss and debate issues respectfully to get better results.

Your Overall (493) 3.45 8.3% 2.4%
Administration (42) 3.36 9.5% 4.8%
Exempt Staff (123) 3.37 10.6% 1.6%
Non-exempt Staff (132) 3.48 RN 9% 6.8%15%
Facuty (124) 3.54 [ EEETS N C0 M 34796 8.19% 2.4%

Decline to answer (55) 3.24 9.1% 5.5%

44. This institution's policies and practices ensure fair treatment for faculty, administration and staff.

Your Overall (511) 3.26 12.3% 7%
Administration (43) 3.37 11.6% 4.7%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.36 12.2% 4.6%
Non-exempt Staff (138) 3.1 10.9% 10.1%
Faculty (124) 3.32 [[NGIEE  395% 1 121% 4.8%

Decline to answer (55) 2.91 20% 14.5%
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Strongly

Strongly

Agree Disagree DlmEree

Agree

45. At this institution, people are supportive of their colleagues regardless of their heritage or

background.
vour overall (512) 3.23 [ I 93%  2.3%2.7%
Administration (43) 4.14 ||| T 9:5% 0%62.3%
Exempt Staff (131) 4.03 [ R 53%  2.3%0.8%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.99 [ EEEIEEEEZ 8% 22%1.4%
. — =
Decline to answer (55) 3.69 1.8% 9.1%

46. Faculty, administration and staff work together to ensure the success of institution programs and

initiatives.
Your Overall (508) 3.55 [ FE L me%n . e.1%3.1%
Administration (43) 3.47 7% 4.7%
Exempt Staff (129) 3.53 9.3% 3.1%
Non-exempt Staff (138) 3.53 [ERCANIIL I 2009% 1 sawlan
Facuty (125) 3.63 | EEEEXRNN 0 M 13920 1 1.6%3.2%
Decline to answer (53) 3.4 11.3% 5.7%

47. My supervisor/department chair supports my efforts to balance my work and personal life.
Your Overall (503) 4.06 38% 40% 3.4%3.4%

Administration (43) 4.12 || G 16:3% 14.79%2.3%
exempt staff (131) 4.12 || TEEEEZ 53%  3.1%0.8%
Non-exempt Staff (138) 4.18 || G 152%  2.2%1.4%
. . L

Decline to answer (55) 3.6 7.3% 14.5%
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48. Senior leadership regularly models this institution's values.

vour overall (499) 3.71 [N 273% aw3.2%
Administration (43) 4.02 [ I EEEZ  86%  4.7%0%
Exempt Stalf (128) 3.68 7% 3.1%
Non-exempt Staff (134) 3.65 [ RSCNE A 6% 22%3%
Facuy (121) 3.65 [NERCIR N S 23,196 1.792.5%

Decline to answer (54) 3.24 [ 2% 4% 9.3%

49. This institution actively contributes to the community.

Your overall (508) 3.99 [ ECEEE 67% 28%1%
Administration (42) 4.12 31% 54.8% 0%2.4%
Exempt Staff (130) 3.93 [ BN 20%  12.3%0.8%
Non-exempt staff (137) 4.01 [ I 146%  2.9%0.7%
Facuty (125) 4.02 | EER A 7 S 6% 114%0.8%

Decline to answer (55) 3.93 [ ECEEEZ 145% 3.6%1.8%

50. This institution places sufficient emphasis on having diverse faculty, administration and staff.

Your overall (507) 3.75 [ G 203%  7.3%2.8%
Administration (43) 3.88 9.3% 2.3%
Exempt Staff (130) 3.75 [ EEEE I 2i5% | 3.8%4.6%
Non-exempt Staff (136) 3.85 [ XS 213% 4.4%0.7%
Faculty (124) 3.65 14.5% 2.4%

Decline to answer (54) 3.61 [N 221% 7.4%5.6%
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51. There is appropriate recognition of innovative and high quality teaching.

Your Overall (358) 3.61 9.2% 3.9%
Administration (27) 3.81 [ U 59%  3.7%0%
Exempt Staff (81) 3.72 8.6% 2.5%
Non-exempt Staff (78) 3.81 [FESE A 79%  6.4%0%
Faculty (122) 3.4 14.8% 5.7%

Decline to answer (37) 3.51 [ERCNE 2 35% 5.4% 10.8%

52. We celebrate significant milestones and important accomplishments at this institution.

Your Overall (497) 3.57 8% 1.8%
Administration (42) 3.64 [N s 7% 0%
Exempt Staff (128) 3.51 8.6% 0.8%
Non-exempt Staff (135) 3.67 ERCNIEE O 281%  5.2%0.7%
Faculy (122) 3.55 9.8% 2.5%

Decline to answer (55) 3.38 10.9% 7.3%

53. This institution's policies and practices give me the flexibility to manage my work and personal life.

Your Overall (507) 3.63 7.9%5.3%
Administration (43) 3.72 [ I EE I 326%2.3%4.7%
Exempt Staff (128) 3.78 [ FEE Y 258% | 6.3%0.8%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.81 [ BN 52%  3.6%2.2%
Faculty (125) 3.32 16%  10.4%

Decline to answer (54) 3.3 9.3% 14.8%
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54. This institution has clear and effective procedures for dealing with discrimination.

Your Overall (449) 3.63 [[FE N 252% 7.3%3.3%
Administration (36) 3.78 [ 27s% o%2s8%
Exempt Staff (117) 3.68 8.5% 1.7%
Non-exempt Staff (123) 3.66 [ AR 56%  4.9%4.1%
Faculy (114) 3.57 8.8% 3.5%

Decline to answer (46) 3.39 15.2%  6.5%

55. There is regular and open communication among faculty, administration and staff.

Your Overall (502) 3.17 14.5% 5.6%
Administration (43) 3.12 9.3% 9.3%
Exempt Staff (128) 3.09 16.4%  3.9%
Non-exempt Staff (136) 3.17 16.2% 5.1%
Faculy (124) 3.31 9.7% 4%

Decline to answer (55) 2.89 25.5% 10.9%

56. | believe what | am told by senior leadership.

Your Overall (508) 3.56 [JFCNNL I 333%6.1%4.3%
Administration (43) 4 [ IS E 186%  4.7%2.3%
Exempt Staff (129) 3.57 [ EECIEE I 26% 6.2%4.7%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.5 [EZENE L 39% | 58%1.4%
racuy (124) 3 o+ [EEES S WS s 2%

Decline to answer (55) 3 14.5% 16.4%
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57. This institution is well run.

Your Overall (512) 3.59 [ L 322% | 5.1%2.5%
Administration (43) 3.72 [ EEONIE I sao%2.3%2.3%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.58 [ 336%76%15%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.57 [ 8% 36%l4a%n
Facuty (126) 3.74 [EER L M 27,89 12.4%3.2%

Decline to answer (55) 3.22 10.9% 7.3%

58. There's a sense that we're all on the same team at this institution.

Your Overall (511) 3.18 15.7%  6.3%
Administration (43) 3.19 11.6% 7%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.18 16.8%  4.6%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.13 17.3% 5.8%
Faculty (125) 3.37 12.8% 4.8%

Decline to answer (55) 2.76 18.2% 16.4%

59. This institution's culture is special - something you don't find just anywhere.

vour Overall (509) 3.68 [ 2 03% 17.3%2.2%
Administration (43) 4.07 || G 14%14.79%4.7%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.82 9.9% 0.8%
Non-exempt Staff (137) 3.85 8% 0.7%
. .

Decline to answer (55) 3.76 | I 255% | 15.5%3.6%
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60. All things considered, this is a great place to work.

vour overall (512) 4.01 [ I 20.7% 3.19%2%
Administration (43) 4.3 ||| KGR 14% 2.3%2.3%
Exempt statf (131) 4.02 | ERN A & M 2445 1.5%0%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 4.02 [ I 216% 1.4%1.4%
Facuty (126) 4 [EECRCY S 7 S 375% 5. 69%2.4%

Decline to answer (55) 3.69 7.3% 5.5%

61. In my department, we address conflicts effectively when they arise.

Your Overall (501) 3.34 12.8% 7.4%

Administration (42) 3.62 [ 2%62% 48%7.1%

Exempt Staff (129) 3.43 14%  3.1%

Non-exempt Staff (138) 3.3 16.7% 5.8%
Faculty (123) 3.23 10.6%  13%

Decline to answer (54) 3.19 14.8% 7.4%

62. | trust senior leadership enough to follow them, even when | disagree with their decisions.

Your Overall (503) 3.63 [[FECNE 204%  6.8%2.4%
Administration (43) 4.07 [ TEEEEEEEIEE 233% | 4.7%0%
Exempt Staff (128) 3.65 [N EEZ  222%  6.3%3.1%
Non-exempt Staff (137) 3.58 [ 386% | 44%2.2%
— -

Decline to answer (55) 3.29 18.2%  5.5%
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63. | understand how the compensation system works.

Your Overall (505) 3.29 EREA 40.6%

Administration (41) 3.66 22% 41.5% 14.6% 2.4%

Exempt Staff (130) 3.28 kR0 46.2% 18.5%  3.8%
Nor-exempt Staff (138) 3.09 12.3% 10.9%

16.4% 5.7%

Faculty (125) 3.46 MR 41.6% 16% 4%
Decline to answer (54) 3.06 iMeLA) 38.9% 25.9% 5.6%

64. People at this institution understand and value the benefits of a diverse workforce.

Your Overall (506) 3.75 [[FE GO 2253%  6.1%2%
Administration (42) 3.83 9.5% 0%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.75 [ 214% 2.3%3.1%
Non-exempt Staff (138) 3.8 [ 2% 65%0.7%
Faculy (124) 3.7 8.9% 2.4%

Decline to answer (54) 3.59 [ 221%  7.4%3.7%

65. Overall, | am satisfied with the institution's efforts to support and encourage the valuing of different
opinions, styles, and perceptions.

Your Overall (510) 3.65 [[FEE N 267%71%2.7%
Administration (43) 3.7 9.3% 4.7%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.69 [SEXAEE T 275%  3.8%15%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.65 [N 225%  6.5%2.9%
cacuty (125) 30> [N YT Wz © 6% 2 1%

Decline to answer (55) 3.42 10.9% 5.5%
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66. The faculty value the contributions of staff.

Your Overall (490) 3.29 9% 6.3%
Administration (43) 3.05 RO R ss8% a7 11.6%
Exempt Staff (126) 2.98 15.1%  9.5%
Non-exempt Staff (131) 3.22 [N saw D 6.9%6.1%
Facuty (125) 3.76 [IEER S 2 M 28% [ 4.8%1.6%
Decline to answer (50) 3.22 14% 6%

67. My salary range/band is appropriate for my job.

Your Overall (510) 3.05 21% 12.7%
Administration (42) 3.62 11.9% 9.5%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.04 25.2% 8.4%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 2.54 28.8% 21.6%
Faculty (126) 3.52 11.1% 8.7%
Decline to answer (55) 2.84 21.8% 14.5%

68. Overall, my workload is reasonable.

Your Overall (510) 3.27 12.7% 7.8%
Administration (43) 3.35 [ E I . 302% |  186% 47%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.24 13.7% 6.9%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.4¢ L L 5% 5%4.3%
Faculty (125) 3.05 19.2% 12%
Decline to answer (55) 3.09 12.7% 14.5%
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69. My actual responsibilities accurately reflect my job description.

Your Overall (502) 3.43 [FEE L 283% | 1% 6.6%
Administration (43) 3.58 9.3% 9.3%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.34 [N 513w 145% 5.3%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.29 12.2% 7.9%
Facuty (118) 3.63 | SIS 00 SO 289 15.195.1%

Decline to answer (55) 3.33 RN 236% | 127%  9.1%

70. Decisions based on the institution's policies and processes are applied with appropriate

transparency.
Your Overall (496) 3.29 11.1% 4.6%
Administration (43) 3.51 7% 2.3%
Exempt Staff (126) 3.33 11.9% 4%
Non-exempt Staff (135) 3.2 15.6% 2.2%
Facuty (124) 3.31 (XN A M a2079% 6 5%6.5%
Decline to answer (54) 3.06 _ 13% 11.1%

71. Our system for addressing feedback and complaints is effective.

Your Overall (468) 3.11 15.6% 7.1%
Administration (40) 3.13 15%  10%
Exempt Staff (119) 3.14 16.8%  4.2%
Non-exempt Staff (131) 3.07 18.3% 5.3%
Faclty (113) 3.19 11.5% 7.1%
Decline to answer (52) 2.79 19.2% 17.3%

ModernThink LLC | 4519 Weldin Road | Wilmington, DE 19803 | 888.684.4658
© 2013 ModernThink LLC. All rights reserved.



ModernThink ¥
Your Voice, Your CC: The Colorado College Employee MOdernThlnk

Climate/Engagement Survey
Colorado College
Response Distribution Report

Strongly

Strongly

Agree Disagree DlmEree

Agree

72. | find personal meaning and fulfillment in my work.

vour overall (511) 4.12 || I 16:2%  12.7961.6%
Administration (43) 4.3 || G2 4% 0%2.3%
Exempt Staff (131) 4.03 [ B 91%  12.3%1.5%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.97 [ IR 209%  3.6%1.4%
Facuty (126) 4.4+ | TN S 7 715% 1.6960.8%

Decline to answer (55) 3.84 [ I 2is%  5.5%3.6%

73. 1 am able to maintain a healthy balance between my personal life and professional life.

Your Overall (509) 3.6 7.9% 6.5%
Administration (43) 3.51 [ B 326% L 47% 9.3%
Exempt Staff (131) 3.68 [ 275%  6.9%3.1%

Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.86 [ EEE I 2i6%  4.3%2.2%
Faculty (125) 3.24 15.2%  12.8%
Decline to answer (55) 3.55 [ S 2i8%  5.5% 10.9%
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